R-77-1164

RESOLUTION No._____ 217565 4
Adopted on___JAN 26 1977

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Fifth
Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY by amending the Memorandum of Understanding on file
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 750007 for the
purpose of increasing by $140,000 the amount of Comprehensive
Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title II funding for the
public service employment program to March 31, 1977, pursuant to
the terms and conditions set forth in the form of Fifth Amendment
to Memorandum of Understanding on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 758127 .

APPROVED:

By

DWR:caw

1/12/77

Or .Dept.Hun.Res.
665

MICROFILMED

MAY 31 1978
CC-126%-8 (REV. 1-72) 01320



e CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount § Fund
Purpose
~ Auditor and Comptroller of
T = The City of San Diego, Calif.
T e =
2o 3
e =
- == S
P i =
= ~< CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
5§ 3

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

140,000,00 W
) 7 %

Auditor ang/Comptroller of

Not to exceed §

Dated ___lanuary 10 , 1911 The City of San Diego, Calif.
g
- ]
; W N, W ’\

BY £ ({2’ o tossS
Job Ot / -

- e "‘v\

<2 Resolutton No.

Fuod 28651 Prog./Elem. _9286_ Object _3299 ”7" " Pproject No.
. MICROFILMED

Purpose Atlendment to CETA memo of understanding/agreement
MAY 311978

San Diego State University
© 217585
ﬁERTlFlCATE NO. 8318
JAN 2619

Vendor

01321

AC-361 (REV, 7-78)



RECEIVER

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O'Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Joel M. Strobl
Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

o«

(V'S } anp -
=3 . [ 7
w O
fa -
)
> -
- )
= O ¢o
£ e o
o= &
£y X =
- =
jongiy g s

TR

CC 1276 {REV, 12-76)

JAN 26 1977

Nays Excused Absent

QPQQDQDD§§
ufiulujuluis] Juln
0Doooooooo
OROOROORO

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Cletk of ""he City of San Diego, California .

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

Adopted ... ... i

Resoltftion 217585 - JAN 26 1977

MICROFILMED
01322
MAY 311978



